HENRY CHUA,

Junior Party-Applicant, INTER PARTES CASE NO. 2067

INTERFERENCE BETWEEN:

Appln. Serial No. D-6096

Filed : October 22,
Applicant : Henry Chua : October 22, 1986

: RUBBER SHOES For

- versus and

Appln. Serial No. D-6033

Filed : August 20, 1986 Fileu Applicant : Samson Choachuy : A RUBBER SHOE For

SAMSON CHOACHUY, Senior Party Applicant. X-----X

DECISION NO. 88-10(PAT.)

February 8, 1988

DECISION

This is an interference case involving Application Serial No. D-6096 filed on October 22, 1986 for "RUBBER SHOES" by the herein Junior Party-Applicant, Henry Chua, and Application Serial No. D-6033 filed on August 20, 1986 for "A RUBBER SHOE" by the Senior Party-Applicant, Samson Choachuy.

Junior Party-Applicant is a Chinese businessman with office address at 206 D. Tuazon Street, Quezon City, while the Senior Party-Applicant is also a Chinese businessman with the address of 59 Cordillera, Quezon City.

Having-filed an earlier application, Samson Choachuy was declared as the Senior Party-Applicant and Henry Chua as the Junior Party-Applicant for the purpose of this proceeding.

The antecedent facts were contained in Resolution No. 88-06 dated January 8, 1988 which, to cite the same again, would be repetitious.

Suffice it to say that on January 29, 1988, this Office received a letter from the Junior Party-Applicant unqualifiedly withdrawing his aforesaid application Serial No. D-6096 which is the subject of this interpartes case.

IN VIEW THEREOF, this interference is hereby DISMISSED. Senior Party-Applicant's Application Serial No. D-6033 filed on August 20, 1986 for "A RUBBER SHOE" is hereby given due course.

Let the records of this case be transmitted to the Mechanical and Electrical Division for appropriate action in accordance with this Decision.

SO ORDERED.

IGNACIO S. SAPALO Director